Borough of Matawan

Resolution 17-11-13 Award of Contract for Solar Power Purchase Agreement Sunlight General Capital

- **WHEREAS**, the Borough of Matawan previously authorized the request for qualifications for a Solar Power Purchase Agreement (PPA) for the installation of a solar photovoltaic (PV) system on various buildings in the Borough; and
- **WHEREAS**, pursuant to NJSA 40A:11-4.1 et seq. the Borough of Matawan solicited requests for proposals for a PPA; and
- WHEREAS, the Borough of Matawan received one (1) proposal for the aforesaid contract; and
- **WHEREAS**, SunLight General Capital has submitted a proposal of 10.45 cents per kilowatt hour (kWh); and
- **WHEREAS**, DCO Energy, LLC, the Borough's consultant, has reviewed, approved and recommended the proposal of SunLight General Capital for the aforesaid contract.
- **NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Council of the Borough of Matawan that the contract for a Solar Power Purchase Agreement (PPA) for the installation of a solar photovoltaic (PV) system on various buildings in the Borough be and is hereby awarded to SunLight General Capital, 135 East 57th Street, 6th Floor, New York, New York 10022, for the amount as indicated above and in accordance with the terms stated in the RFP, all contract specifications, contracts and documents.
- **BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED**, by the Council of the Borough of Matawan that the Mayor be and is hereby authorized as signatory on behalf of the Borough of Matawan.
- **BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that a true certified copy of this Resolution shall be forwarded to the following Borough of Matawan Departments: Administration, Clerk, Construction, Finance, Fire Department, Fire Prevention, Police, Public Works as well as SunLight General Capital.

Karen Wynne, RMC Municipal Clerk